Department of Education CALENDAR
SY 2018-2019

August 10, 2018 Friday TEACHER QRIENTATION
August 13, 2018 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #1
August 14, 2018 Tuesday FIRST DAY OF CLASSES / 15T QUARTER BEGINS
August 13-16, 2018 %:mizs;y g}E\Cg START PRE-SERVICE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
August 17-20, 2018 Friday - Monday HEAD START PARENT-CHILD DAY AND ASSESSMENTS DAY
August 21, 2018 Tuesday HEAD START FIRST DAY OF CLASSES
August 31, 2018 Friday SHS/IPTAS - Block I, 1% quarter Progress Reports Due
September 3, 2018 Monday LLABOR DAY — HOLIDAY
September 10, 2018 Monday ::g SS'I2§$ gﬂlégé\SSSESSMENTS AND HOME VISITS - NO
September 13, 2018 Thursday SHS/IPTAS - End of Block I, 15° Quarter
. 1%t Quarter Progress Reports Due
September 14, 2018 Friday SH.?/JPTAS— Block 1, 21 Quarter Begins
September 19, 2018 Wednesday SHS/IPTAS - Block [, 1% Quarter Grades Due
September 26, 2018 Wednesday SHS/JPTAS - Parent Teacher Conference
September 28, 2018 Friday SHS/IPTAS - Block I, 2" Quarter Progress Reports Due
October 12, 2018 Frida END OF 15T QUARTER
2ND QUARTER BEGINS
DI p e el e SHS?JPTAS— END of Block 1, 2" Quarter/1% Semester
October 16,2018 Tuesday SHS/IPTAS — Block 1, 3™ Quarter/2"? Semester Begins
October 18, 2018 Thursday 1%t Quarter Grades Due (at the end of the duty day)
October 19, 2018 Friday SHS/IPTAS ~ Block 1, 2™ Quarter/1% Semester Grades Due
Qctober 23, 2018 Tuesday Elementary Schooi/Head Start Parent-Teacher Conference
Qctober 24, 2018 Wednesday Middle School Parent-Teacher Conference
Qctober 25, 2018 Thursday High School Parent-Teacher Conference
November 1, 2018 Thursday SHS/IPTAS - Block 1, 3'9 Quarter Progress Reports Due
November 2, 2018 Friday ALL SOULS DAY - HOLIDAY
GENERAL ELECTION DAY
e e LR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #2
November 12, 2018 Monday VETERANS DAY - HOLIDAY
. 2™ Quarter Progress Reperts Due
s A Al SH.S('}JPTAS'- END of Block 1. 3% Quarter
November 19, 2018 Monday SHS/JPTAS - Block 1, 4% Quarter Begins
November 22, 2018 Thursday THANKSGIVING DAY - HOLIDAY
November 23, 2018 Friday Flexible Makeup Day
November 26, 2018 Monday SHS/JIPTAS — Block I, 3'9 Quarter Grades Due
December 6, 2018 Thursday SHS/JPTAS — Block 1, 4% Quarter Progress Reports Due
December 7, 2018 Friday QUR LADY OF CAMARIN DAY — HOLIDAY
. END OF 2N° QUARTER
el el ) SHS/IPTAS ok I, 4" Quarter/2" Semester
Pl Monday - Friday | CHRISTMAS BREAK - NO CLASSES
4 QOL DA
January 7-8, 2019 Monday-Tuesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #3 & #4
3R0 QUARTER BEGINS
e ALY SHs(}JprAs - Block II, 1% Quarter Begins
27 Quarter Grades Due (at the end of the duty da
Il 7ol el LU 5H.§JPTAS - Block I, 4“‘(Quarter/2"=‘ Semeste\i Gr;?:ies Due
January 15, 2019 Tuesday Elementary School/Head Start Parent-Teacher Conference
January 21, 2019 Monday MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY — HOLIDAY
January 25, 2019 Friday SHS/JIPTAS - Block I, 1% Quarter Progress Reports Due
February 4, 2019 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #5
. 3 Quarter Progress Reports Due
e e UL SH.‘.?'/JPTAS— END of Block 11, 1% Quarter
February 11, 2019 Monday SHS/JPTAS - Block 11, 2 Quarter Begins

February 14, 2019 Thursday SHS/IPTAS - Block 11, 15 Quarter Grades Due




February 20, 2019 Wednesday SHS/IPTAS — Parent Teacher Conference

March 1, 2019 Friday SHS/IPTAS - Block 11, 27 Quarter Progress Reports Due
March 4, 2019 Monday GUAM HISTORY & CHAMORRO HERITAGE DAY - HOLIDAY
March 5, 2019 Tuesday Secondary Schools — Chamerro Language Competition
March 13, 2019 Wednesda END OF 3°° QUARTER’

4™ QUARTER BEGINS
March 14, 2019 Thursday Elementary Schools - END of 3" Quarter

SHS/IPTAS - END of Block I1, 2" Quarter/1% Semester

. Elementary Schools — 4" Quarter Begins

March 15, 2019 uidE)) SHS/JPTA?S"-— Block II 31 guarterlzf"? Semester Begins
March 18, 2019 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #6
March 19, 2019 Tuesday 3 Quarter Grades Due (at the end of the duty day)

Elementary Schools — 3™ Quarter Grades Due
March 20, 2019 AL SHS'/JPTA’;— Block II, 2""QQuarter,;'1‘-”'t Semaester Grades Due
March 25, 2019 Monday High School Parent-Teacher Conference
March 27, 2019 Wednesday Middle School Parent-Teacher Conference
March 29, 2019 Friday SHS/IPTAS - Block 11, 3™ Quarter Progress Reports Due

DISTRICT-WIDE ASSESSMENT Testing Window for

April 8, 2019 - May 17, 2019 Monday - Friday B el e Lo

April 12, 2019 Friday 4" Quarter Progress Reports Due

April 15- 19, 2019 Maonday - Friday SPRING BREAK

April 22, 2019 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #7

April 23, 2019 Tuesday CLASSES RESUME

April 24, 2019 Wednesday SHS/IPTAS - END of Block I1, 3@ Quarter
April 25, 2019 Thursday SHS/JIPTAS - Block I, 4'f Quarter Begins
April 29, 2019 Monday SHS/IPTAS — Block IT 3 Quarter Grades Due

HEAD START TEACHER WORK DAY, END-OF-YEAR

May 13, 2019 —— ASSESSMENTS AND HOME VISITS ~ NO CLASSES
May 10, 2019 Friday SHS/JPTAS - Block 11, 4'™ Quarter Progress Reports Due
. END OF 4™ QUARTER /[ LAST DAY OF CLASSES
G e Friday SHS/IPTAS ~ END of Block I, 4 Quarter/2" Semester
May 27, 2015 Monday MEMORIAL DAY - HOLIDAY
) Tuesday -
May 28-29, 2019 Wednesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #8 & #9
May 30, 2019 Thursda TEACHER WORK DAY
44 OOL DA
May 31, 2019 Friday SCHOOL VACATION BEGINS

In the event make up days are utilized, the end of the quarter shall be adjusted accordingly.

In the event that the Make Up Days are utilized, the last day of the 4% Quarter and the Teacher Work Day shali
change accordingly (P.L. 33-31).

In the event that additional make up days are necessary, the next available Professional Development Day(s) shall

be used as a school day(s).
SUMMARY FLEXIBBi\:ﬂSAKE LU APPROVED BY THE 7" GEB

173 School Days November 23, 2018
2 Teacher Work Days b 3’ /’g
2 Parent-Teacher Conference Days k. DATE
9 Professional/Staff Development Days SU(FéRJIg!i;jN E:E‘Rglf g‘gﬁg ATION
186 Days

M S“)?IZ [y
_/ MARK B. MENDIOLA DATE

CHAIRMAN, GUAM EDUCATION BOARD

Tentative Graduation dates: May 31, 2019 - June 16, 2019

TPDATER MAY 31, 2018



